

Sessions Case no. 11 of 2023
Reg. no. 11 of 2023

Order no. 33
Dated 08.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of Dr. Tshering Yudon.
Sole accused Passang Tshering Sherpa on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
No witness is present today.
P.O. is on leave.
ADJ 3rd Court, Darjeeling is in Charge.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix **11.09.25** for appearance of accused and evidence of Dr. Tshering Yudon.
Issue fresh summons to Dr. Tshering Yudon.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)